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MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

2 18041 2 CASTER, 4" DIA. X 2 X 3.56 R 
3 34322 1 FRAME, SABER 28/34 
4 361 91 1 GROMMET 1 .OO ID 3/16 GRIP 
5 57113 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLCK 
6 571 19 8 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK 
7 82738 6 NUT, WHEEL 711 6-20 W H E U  PLTD 
8 62714 2 PLATE, DRIVE AXLE 
9 70266 8 SCR, 3/8-16 X 1.00 HHCS GR5 
10 70325 4 SCR, 511 6-1 8 X 1.25 HHCS GR5 
11 87003 8 WASHER, 318 X 718 FLAT SS 
12 87029 4 WASHER; 511 6 X 314 SS 
13A 89115 2 WHEEL, 121N PNEU. NON-MARKING, GRAY 
138 89159 2 WHEEL, 121N PNEU., BLACK 

7841 2 TUBE, 12" TIRE (not shown) Service Part for 8911 5i89159 

1 
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BRAKUSQUEEGEE LINK ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

2 57029 1 NUT, 1/4-28 HEX SS 
3 57105 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX WETAR 
4 57112 2 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX FLG 
5 57113 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK 
6 57153 1 NUT, 1/2-13 HEX NYLCK THIN 
7 661 16 1 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 3/4 
8 66192 2 PIN, ROLL 114 X 1.25 
9 66304 1 PIN, CLEVIS Y16 X 1.25 
10 67402 1 ROD, TORSION 534 BRAKE 
11 70347 1 SCR, 1/2-13 X 3.00 HHCS GR5 
12 73426 1 SPRING, PT17 SQUEEGEE 
13 73885 2 SPRING, EXT 1.00 OD X 4.0L 
14 80603 1 CLEVIS, 114 YOKE END 1/4-28 
15 80604 1 COTTER, 1/4RlNG 
16 80605 2 COTTER, 5/16 RING 
17 80607 1 COTTER, 1/2RING 

19 80654 2 BUMPER, ADJUSTMENT 
20 80831 1 PIN, CLEVlS 916 X 1.75 
21 82322 1 PIN, CLEVIS 112 X 4.80 
22 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS 
23 891 19 1 LINKAGE, SQUEEGEE LIFT' 
24 89151 1 WELDMENT, PEDAL PARKING BRAKE 
25 89152 1 WELDMENT, ROD PARKING BRAKE 
26 89153 2 PAD, SABER BRAKE 
27 66073 1 PIN, COTTER 1/16 X 3/4 L PLTD 

29 140293 1 SPACER, .7500 X SOID X 1.50 L 
30 140331 2 BUSHING, PILLOW BLOCK 

18 80633 2 WASHER, .63 X 1.41 FLAT 

28 140125 1 U-BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1.0 X 1.75 

31 73831 1 S-HOOK, 2" 

1000021 265 

32 80582 1 CHAIN. #1/0 7-LINKS GROUNDING 
33 57245 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 

SAWEFUSTRIDE I! 2W34 98570 W 2 a 9  
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REAR PANEL MECHANICAL PARTS LIST 

2 20005 2 CLAMP, 5/16 NYLON 
3 35220 2 GASKET, MICRO SWITCH COVER 
4 36004 1 GRIP, VINYL HANDLE 
5 361 33 1 GRIP, 3/1 6 X 1 .O FLAT BAR 
6 36190 1 GUARD, HARNESS COVER 
7 38275 1 HANDLE, SABER 
8 51289 1 LEVER, SQUEEGEE LIFT 
9 51290 1 LEVER, CONSOLE LIFT 
10 57006 1 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX 
11 57030 2 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK 
12 57047 5 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK 
13 571 04 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX W/STAR 
14 571 13 12 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK 
15 57247 2 NUT, PLATE SWITCH MOUNTING 
16 62726 2 PLATE, MICROSWITCH MOUNT 
17 66293 2 PIVOT, HANDLE 
18 67387 1 RAIL, SLIDING 
19 67388 1 RAIL, LOCKING 
20 67423 1 RAIL, RATCHET 
21 70066 6 SCR, 10-32 X 3 4  PPHMS SS 
22 70129 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3.00 HHCS 
23 70297 1 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.5 HHCS 
24 70258 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.50 HHCS GR5 
25 70302 4 SCR, 511 6-1 8 X 1 .OO HHCS GR5 
26 70351 6 SCR, 10-32 X 3/8 HHTR W/ STAR 
27 70245 4 SCR, 4-40 X 314 PPHMS 
28 98721 1 SERVICETAGS 
29 72093 2 SWITCH, MICRO 
30 78430 3 SPACER, 318 OD X 318 LONG 
31 73938 2 SPRING, EXT. .5D X 2.75L X .075W 
32 73913 2 SPACER, 718 OD X .78 ID X 1.37% 
33 80887 2 CLAMP, 718 DIA. P CUSHIONED 
34 87029 12 WASHER, 511 6 X 3/4 SS 

36 14382 1 BANDS, SERVICE TAGS 
37 891 17 1 WELDMENT, CONSOLE MOUNTING 
38 891 18 1 WELDMENT, TOWER 
39 140247 1 BAR, GRAB HANDLE LEFT 
40 140248 1 BAR, GRAB HANDLE RIGHT 
41 87068 12 WASHER, 118 RIVET BACKUP 
42 66301 2 PLUG, 1.00 HOLE 
43 87200 3 WASHER, .40 ID X 1.30 OD NYLON 
44 87135 4 WASHER, .26 ID X .50 OD 

35 87030 2 WASHER, 318 x 314 NYL 

4341 

NOT SHOWN 

NOT SHOWN 

SABEIVSTRDEII 28/34 98570 OW- 



CUN TRUL PANEL CU VER h 

CaU 
WINDSOF? 
C L t W  SMART 

SABER/SiRIDE I I  28/34 98570 06/09/99 24 
I 



CONTROL PANEL COVER PARTS LIST 

2 27757 1 CONSOLE,REAR 
3 27794 1 CABLE, 23.70 X 118 
4 41335 1 HARNESS, SABER MAIN 
5 50776 1 LABEL, FOR SAFETY 
6 57105 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/STAR 

8 64096 1 PULLEY, 1.5 OD X .5 W X .25 B 
9 66191 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/16 X 1/2" PLTD 
10 66301 2 PLUG, 1.00 HOLE 
11 70251 4 SCR, 1/4-2Q X 1 .OO 

(NOT SHOWN) 

7 57119 8 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK 

12 70377 4 SCR, 3/8-16 X 1.25 HHCS GR5 
13 70187 4 SCR, 10-24 X 112 PHTC -F- 
14 70403 6 SCR, # l o  X 112 PHST TYPE B 
15 80604 2 COTTER, 1/4RlNG 
16 80612 1 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1 .O 
17 80885 1 SAFETY DECAL, BATERY CAUTION 
18 87003 8 WASHER, 38 X 718 FLAT SS 
19 87056 1 WASHER, M 6  FLAT 
20 87090 4 WASHER, 114 X 314 FLAT 
21 140133 2 BRACKET, RECOVERY HOSE MTG. 
22 880208 2 CABLE, ELECTRICAL 4 GA X 80.0 
23 20090 4 CLAMP, 1.0 NYLON RATCHFT 
24 27670 1 CORD, DRAIN PLUG TRIDENT 
25 39505 2 HOSE, 1.0 X 18.0 DRAIN 
26 39513 1 HOSE, 314 ID X .12W X 40" CLR 
27 40076 1 SLEEVE, .63 ID X 1.0 OD 
28 57030 1 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK 
29 70066 1 SCR, 10-32 X 314 PPHMS SS 
30 70377 4 SCR, 3/8-16 X 1.25 HHCS GR5 PLTD 
31 80887 1 CLAMP, 7/8 DIA "P" CUSHIONED 
32 82267 1 PLUG, 518 DRAIN HOSE 
33 62735 1 PLATE, CABLE EXTENSION 
34 57104 1 NUT, 10-32 WlSTAR WASHER PLTD 
35 62825 1 PLATE, SHIM CNTRL PNL 

SABEMSTRIDE II 2W34 98570 o(yoJv99 
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REAR PANEL ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST 

2 14607 1 BREAKER, 25A 25OVAC 50 VDC 
3 1471 7 1 BREAKER, 3A 250VAC, SOVDC 
4 14942 1 BOOT, 3 8  CIRCUIT BREAKER 
5 27773 1 CONTROLLER 36 VDC 
6 29203 1 DIODE ASM, 76008 X 76042 
7 2921 5 1 DIODE ASM., 76075 X 76075 
8 35210 1 GASKET, ELECTRIC PANEL 
9 48072 1 KNOB, 1.06 OD X .25 ID W/SET SCR 
10 50919 1 LABEL, SCRUBBER PANEL 
11 54154 1 METER, 24-28 VDC LED HOUR 

13 57105 8 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX WETAR 
14 62748 1 PLATE,HEATSlNK 
15 6731 5 3 RELAY, 36VDC 100 AMP H W  DUTY 
16 70393 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.25 SSSCU 
17 72159 1 SWITCH, KEY 2 POSITION 

19 73538 10 STANDOFF, 5/8 L, 6-32 

21 7381 1 4 STANDOFF, 1/2 L. 6-32 

12 57026 2 NUT, 8-32HEX NYLOCK 

18 72160 1 SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP 

20 73659 2 STANDOFF, INS. l.OL, 1/4-20 THD 

22A 73905 1 SHUNT, TYPE A DC ANMETER 30 AMP 
228 73707 1 SHUNT, TYPE A DC ANMETER lOOMV 
23 78392 1 TOUCH PAPJELASM. 

25 80845 4 BOOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
26 87056 2 WASHER,MGFLAT 
27 89120 1 WELDMENT, ELECTRIC PANEL 
28 41341 1 HARNESS, SABER CONTROL 
29 41342 1 HARNESS, SABER MOTOR 

31 81505 1 LABEL, SAFETY DECAL SOL WARNING 
32 48073 1 KEY, FOR SWITCH #72159 (REF # 18) 
33 70067 12 SCR, 6-32 X 318 PPHMS SS 
34 70142 4 SCR, M4 X .7X10 PPHMS DIN7985PLT 
35 87007 4 WASHER, #8 LOCK EXT. STAR PLT 
36 14688 1 BREAKER, 35A5OVDC 
37 880244 1 WIRE, 10.5 RED114 76066 X 76066 
38 14688 1 BREAKER, 35A 50VDC CtRCUIT 
39 2921 6 1 DIODE ASM, 76042 X 76043 
40 66193 1 POTENTIOMETER, 5K OHMS 

24 80834 2 TERM. STRIP 8-POSITION 1/4 

30 50776 1 LABEL, FORSAFETY 

10451 

26826 

MODEL S34SP 

(NOT SHOWN) 
(NOT SHOWN) 

(NOT SHOWN) 
MODEL S34SP 

(NOT SHOWN) 

SABEMSTRIDE II 2- 93570 WW9 
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RECOVERY TANK PARTS LIST 

2 20046 1 CLAMP, 2.25 WORM GEAR 
3 20064 1 CLAMP, 2.00 WORM GEAR X 312 
4 35219 1 GASKET, 1-1M COMPRESSION 
5 39472 1 HOSE. 1.5 X 24.0 DRAIN 
6 3951 1 1 HOSE ASM., 1.5 X 11 BLK VAC 
7 57033 1 NUT, 1.5 SLIP JOINT 

9 66227 1 PLUG, DRAlN HOSE 
10 66240 1 PLUG, 3/4 MPT PVC 

12 70305 8 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS SS 
13 70639 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 SSSCU 
14 73906 1 SWITCH, FLOAT ASM. 
15 75242 1 TANK, RECOVERY S20l34 
16 78406 1 TUBE, 1.50X8.0 PVC 
17 80682 1 CONNECTOR, BATTERY GRY, 175AMP 
18 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS 
19 87003 4 WASHER, 3 8  X 7/8 SS 
20 89127 2 WELDMENT, HINGE PIN 
21 27670 1 CORD, DRAIN PLUG TRIDENT 
22 140319 1 BRACKET, BAlT CONNECTOR MOUNT 
23 40019 1 HOSEBARB, 1.5 DOUBLE MCHND. 
24 8801 53 1 WIRE ASM, CHARGER ADAPTER 36V 

26 62728 1 PLATE,CABLEMOUNT 
27 70403 2 SCR, #lo X 112 PHST TYPE B 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

- 
(NOT SHOWN) 

SABEWSTRIDE II  2&/34 98570 A12749 
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SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

31 84156 1 VALVE, METERING ASSEMBLY STANDARD 

OPEN 
3 22080 4 CLIP, SINGLE CONDUIT 
4 27772 1 COVER, SOLUTION TANK 
5 35122 2 GASKET, 5.7 OD C 3.5 ID X .19 THK 
6 3521 3 1 GASKET, 28/34 VAC MOTOR 
7 39512 2 HOSE, 112 NYLOBRAID X 18 

9 40039 3 HOSEBARB, 112 MPT X 112 HOSE 90 
10 41333 2 HINGE, SCRUBBER TANK 
11 50939 1 LABEL, SOLUTION FLOW 
12 51309 1 LEVER, SOLUTION VALVE CONTROL ASM. 
13 53633 1 VAC MOTOR ASM. 36VDC 3 STAGE 
14 57104 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX WISTAR WASHER 
15 57105 6 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/STAR 

8 39519 1 HOSE, P-TRAP 

' 

32 140264 1 BRACKET, SOLUTION LEVER 
33 81494 1 LABEL, SAFETY SOLUTION WARNING 
34A 50940 1 LABEL,STRlDEII (LEFT) 

346 50943 1 LABEL, STRIDE II (RIGHT) 

34C 50915 1 LABEL.SABER(LEFT) 
340 50916 1 LABEL, SABER (RIGHT) 
35 27425 1 CORD, INSTRUCTION CARD 
36 14658 1 BRUSH SET, FOR VAC MOTOR 
37 35216 1 GASKET, 10.30 X 17.80 X SOT 
38 35215 1 GASKET, 7.30 X 16.80 X S O  T 
39 73886 1 SWIVEL, SOLUTION CABLE 
40 34338 1 FILTER, SABER 34 VAC 
41 62727 1 PLATE, VAC MOUNT COVER 

MODELS: QQS28. QQS34, 
QQS34SP 
MODELS: QQS28, QQS34, 
QQS34SP 
MODELS: S28. S34, S34SP 
MODELS: S28. S34, S24SP 

(NOT SHOWN) 

(NOT SHOWN) 
(NOT SHOWN) 

SABEIUSTRIDE II 2&134 98570 97/99 
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SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

20A 82528 1 SQUEEGEE BLADE, FRONT UNATEX 

208 73922 1 SQUEEGEE BLADE, FRONT UNATEX 47' 
21A 82529 1 SQUEEGEE BLADE. REAR UNATEX 
218 73900 7 SQUEEGEE BLADE. REAR LINATEX 44' 
21c 73925 1 SQUEEGEE BLADE. REAR UNATEX 50' 
22 80806 3 COTTER, 318 RING 
23 80637 2 PIN, CLEVIS 38 X 2.38 
24 81247 4 SPACER, .500 OD X ,391 ID X . S O  
25 81488 1 LATCH. SQUEEGEE STRAP 
26 81489 1 STRIKER. SQUEEGEE STRAP REAR 
27 81535 3 KNOB. SQUEEGEE ADJ. PLATE 

29 82531 1 PLATE, SQUEEGEE ADJUST SHORT 
30A 82514 1 SQUEEGEE, 37 IN 

308 73920 1 SQUEEGEE. 45 IN 
31 82553 1 WELDMENT, REAR SQG. BAND SHORT 
32 82576 1 VIAL, LEVEL 
33 82922 1 BALL.KN0BAD.I. 
34 87029 1 WASHER, 5/16 X 314 SS 
35 87143 6 WASHER, 7/16 X 1' FLAT 
36 89088 2 WHEEL, 50 X 1 X 5 ID G R N  
37 89095 2 WHEEL, 3' DIA. CUSHION RUBBER 
38A 82550 1 WELDMENT. FRONT SQUEEGEE BAND 

388 89172 I WELDMENT. FRONT SQUEEGEE BAND 
39 89124 1 WELOMENT. SQUEEGEE MOUNT 
40A 82525 1 WELDMENT. REAR SQUEEGEE BAND 

28 82060 I PIN. CLEVIS Ye x 5.25 

2 27797 1 
3 57022 2 
4 57032 2 
5 5711 1 2 
6 571 13 2 
7 57119 3 
8 57245 2 
9A 82518 1 

MODELS S28. S34, QQS28, 
qq534 

MODELS: S28, QaS28 
MODELS 534, QQS34 
MODELS: S34SP, QQS34SP 

MODELS: WP, c t a s m p  

MODELS: S28.534, QOS28, 
qq534 

MODELS: S34SP. QQS34SP 

MODELS: 528, S34, aQS28, 
qq534 

MODELS S34SP. QQS34SP 

CLAMP, STRAIGHT LINE MANUAL 
NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS 
NUT, 3/8-16 SERRATED FLG 
NUT, 3/8-16 HEX 
NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK 
NUT. 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK SS 
NUT. 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 
PLATE, SQUEEGEE BLADE RETAINER 

41 89132 1 WELOMENT, SQUEEGEE MOUNT 

98 6279  1 PLATE, SQUEEGEE BLADE RETAINER 
10 82532 1 PLATE, SUDE SQUEEGEE LONG 
11 70052 2 SCR. 8-32 X 38  PPHMS SS 
12 70070 2 SCR. 3/8-16 X 2.00 HHCS SS 
13 70112 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3 4  CARRIAGE 
14 70268 4 SCR. 3/8-16 X 1.00 HHCS OR5 PLT DL 
15 70259 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 HHCS 
16 70375 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 112 HHCS GR5 
17 70461 2 SCR. 3/8-16 X 3.50 HHCS GR5 PLTD. 
18 73855 2 SPRING, COMP. .66 OD X 2.5 L 
19 73887 2 SPRING, 120 DEGREE TORSION 

1 

MODELS: S28. S34, QaS28, 
qq534 
MODELS: W P ,  QQS34SP 

42A 89164 1 WELDMENT, SQUEEGEE WHEEL RIGHT 

428 89163 1 WELDMENT, SQUEEGEE EXTENSION AT 
43A 89165 1 WELDMENT, SQUEEGEE WHEEL LEFT 

438 89160 1 WELDMENT. SQUEEGEE EXTENSION LT 
44 140275 2 BRACKET. SQUEEGEE WHEEL SUPPORT 
45 57252 1 NUT, 10-24 HEX NYLOCK SS 
46 67380 7 RIVET, 5/32 OF X 1/8 GRIP 
47 70096 1 SCR, 10-24 X 112 PHMS SS 
48 OPEN 
49 82799 1 PLATE. POINTER 
50 82644 1 OVERLAY. SQUEEGEE 

MODELS: S28. S34SP. QQS28 

MODELS: S34. QQS34 

QQS34SP 
MODECS: S34. QaS34 

aas34sP 

MODELS: s28. S ~ ~ S P ,  aas2t-1 

7 (NOT SHOWN) 

SASEivSTRlDE II 2- 98510 o(v31l99 
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BRUSHJSCRUB HEAD LIFT ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

2 09130 4 BEARING, 112 NYLINER SF 
3 140227 1 BRACKET, ACTUATOR WELDMENT 

5 571 12 4 NUT, 3/81 6 SERRATED FLANGE 
6 571 19 6 NUT, 318-1 6 HEX NYLOCK 
7 5721 6 4 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX NYLOCK 
8 57217 4 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX JAM PLTD. 

4 571 11 2 NUT, 318-1 6 HEX 

8 57217 2 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX JAM PLTD. 
9 62676 1 PLATE, SPRiNG SUPPORT 
10 66232 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.50 
11 67406 2 ROD, 3/8-24 x 1 .OO x 7.50L 
11 67415 2 ROD, SCRUB LIFT 
12 70377 4 SCR, 3/8-16 X 1.25 HHCS GR5 
13A 70574 2 SCR. 3/8-16 X 7.5 HHCS GR5 PLTD. 

138 70650 2 SCR, 3/8-16 X 6.0 HHCS GR5 PLTD. 

14 80102 8 SPACER. .500 OD X .391 ID X .NO 

14 80102 4 SPACER, 500 OD X .391 ID X .400 
15 80459 1 PLATE, SPRING RETAINER 
16 80606 3 COTTER, 3/8 RING 
17 80654 2 BUMPER. AWUSTMENT 
18 80697 4 BALL JOINT ASM. 3/8-24 RH 
18 80697 2 BALt JOINT ASM, 3/8-24 RH 
19A 81311 4 SPRING, COMP. 1.00 X 3.5L X .135W 

19B 73914 4 SPRING, COMP. .97 OD X 2.5L 

20 81406 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8" X 2' 
21 82060 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 5.25 
22 89121 1 WELDMENT, SCRUB DECK PIN 
23 89142 2 WELDMENT, SCRUB DECK LINKAGE 

23 89142 1 WELDMENT, SCRUB DECK LINKAGE 
24 57263 2 NUT,3/8-24UNFLH 
25 140353 2 BALL JOINT ASM. 3/8-24 LH 

0000 7299 
7300 

6965 7299 
7300 

0000 6964 

6965 

6965 7299 
7300 

0000 6964 

6965 
7300 
7300 

MODELS: S28, S34, 
QQS28. QQS34 
MODELS: S34SP, 
QQS34SP 
MODELS: S28, S34, 
QQS28, QQS34 

MODELS: 528, S34, 
QQS28. QQS34 
MODELS: S34SP, 

QQS34SP 

MODELS: 528, S34, 
QQS28, QQS34 

SABEfUSTRlDE N 2W34 98570 M W S  
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SCRUB DECK ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

Ref PartNo. aty Description , 

1 29119 2 DRIVER, BRUSH 
2 34327 1 FITTING, 112 X 318 X 318 RED. TEE 

3A 39452 1 HOSE, 3/8 NYLOBRAID X 5.5" 
38 39410 1 HOSE, 3/8 NYLOBRAID X 4" 
4 39053 1 HOSE, 3/8 NYLOBRAID X 7.0" 
5 40043 2 HOSEBARB, 3/8 MPT X 3/8 HOSE 90 
B 53632 2 MOTOR ASM., 36VDC 200 RPM 314 GEAR 

8 81380 4 NUT, SEALED BULKHEAD 
7 57026 4 NUT, 8-32 HEX NYLOCK 

9 571 11 1 NUT, 318-1 6 HEX 
10 571 19 1 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK 
11A 57252 1 NUT, 10-24 HEX NYLOCK SS 
116 57245 NUT, 10-24 HEX NYLOCK SS 
12 70051 4 SCR, 8-32 X 112 PPHMS SS 
13 70083 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1 .OO HHCS SS 
74 70385 1 SCR, 3/8-16 X 2.00 HHCS GR5 
15 70507 8 SCR, 3/8-16 X 314 HHCS GR5 
16A 73889 1 SKIRT, SHROUD 3.25 X 65.0 L 
16B 73834 1 SKIRT, SHROUD 3.25 X 80.0 L 
17 80805 4 CLIP, TREE .19 HOLE FLAT HEAD 
18 81898 2 COVER, BRUSH RELEASE 
19 82259 4 GUARD, MOTOR 
20 82923 1 PAD, ANT SLIP 1 .OO x 12. L 
21 87083 2 WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT 
22 87142 2 WASHER, .34 X .69 FLAT 
23 87163 8 WASHER, 318 SPLIT 
24 89059 1 WHEEL, PT20 SQUEEGEE 
25A 81806 1 WELDMENT, SCRUB HEAD 34" 
258 89143 1 WELDMENT, SCRUB HEAD 2 8  
26A 81302 1 WELDMENT, SKIRT RETAINER 34" 
268 89145 1 WELDMENT, SKIRT RETAINER 28" 

28 20042 
29 70600 
30 82042 

27 39521 1 HOSE, 1/2 NYLOBRAID X 36" 
CLAMP, 318 HOSE (D-SLOT) 
SCR, 10-24 X 2 HHMS SS 
CHANNEL, STRAP SUPPORT 

MODELS: S28, QQS28 
MODELS: S34. QQS34 

MODELS: S34, QQS34 
MODELS: S28, QQS28 

MODELS: S28, QQS28 
MODELS: S34, QQS34 

MODELS: S34, QQS34 
MODELS: S34, QQS34 

SABEFUSTRlDE I1 2U34 98570 m1&9 
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CYLINDRICAL BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

2 20003 2 CLAMP, 1/2 DIA. THINWALL CONDUJT 
3 48050 2 KEY, 114x34 
4 53638 2 MOTOR, 36V 3/4HP 1725 RPM 
5 57026 4 NUT, 8-32 HEX NYLOCK 
6 57031 2 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX 
7 571 13 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK 
8 57245 6 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS 
9 7001 1 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHCS SS 
10 70015 4 SCR, 1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS SS 
11 70020 20 SCR, 1/4-20 X 112 PPHMS SS 
12 70051 4 SCR, 8-32 X 112 PPHMS SS 
13 70074 4 SCR, 10-32 X 114 SSSCU DL 
14 70085 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 112 PPHMS SS DL 
15 70176 8 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 SHCS 
16 70302 2 SCR, 511 6-1 8 X 1 .OO STHMS 
17 70305 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3 4  HHCS GR5 
18 70514 8 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 STHMS 
19 70572 2 SCR, 3/8-16 X 3 4  FHSCS 
20 73166 4 RING, 19/32 RETAINING SH 
21 80607 ' 2 COTTER, 112" RING 
22 80818 2 PIN, CLEVIS 112 X 3.75 
23 81488 2 LATCH, SQUEEGEE STRAP 
24 81547 2 HUB. IDLER CYL SCRUB 
25 81548 2 HUB, DRIVE CYL SCRUB 
26 81555 4 SQUEEGEE, SIDE CYL SCRUB 
27 830670 2 BELT, CYL. BRUSH DRIVE 
28 830669 2 PULLEY, MOTOR DRIVE CYL. BRUSH 
29 82034 2 SHAFT, IDLER CYL SCRUB 
30 82035 2 SHAFT, DRIVER CYL SCRUB 
31 82043 2 RING, 1.38 RETAINING HO 
32 82045 6 BEARING, 1.38 X 5 9  X .43 

34 82225 2 PLATE.SEALRETAlNER 
35 82226 2 SEAL, DRIVER CYL SCRUB 
36 82227 2 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT 
37 82228 2 ANGLE,MOTORMOUNT 
38 82229 2 WELDMENT, DOOR CYL SCRUB 
39 82234 4 BAR, RETAINER 
40 82236 2 FUP,SlDECYLSCRUB 
41 82242 2 ROLLER, SlOE CYL SCRUB 
42 82254 2 GUARD, BELT CYL SCRUB MACH. 
43 82446 1 TUBE ASM., SOL DELIVERY 
44 87013 10 WASHER, 114 X 518 FIAT SS 
45 87025 16 WASHER, 1/4 EXT STAR SS 
46 89129 1 WELDMENT, SCRUBHEAD 34 CYL 
47 880212 1 WIRE ASM, REV POLARITY JUMPER 
48 82552 1 DECAL,SCRUBPLUS 
49 39515 1 HOSE, 112 NYLOBRAID X 34" 

33 82070 2 PIN, ROLL 3/32 x 518 ss 
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HOPPER ASSEMBLY 
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HOPPER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

* 1  48012 1 KNOB, ADM ASM. 5/16-16 
2 70612 3 SCR, 8-32 X 318" HHCS SS 
3 81491 1 STUD, 5/16-18 X 1.50 SS 
4 81569 1 PLATE, COVER CYL SCRUB TRACER 
5 82530 1 HANDLE, CYL. SCRUB HOPPER 
6 87007 3 WASHER, #8 EXT. STAR 
7 89173 1 WELDMENT, T-RAY 34 CYL SCRUB 
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WINDSOR' 
CLEAN SNART 



AUTOMATIC SQUEEGEE LIFT PARTS LIST 

2 140350 I BRKT, ACTUATOR ASM 
3 54171 1 MOUNT, AUTO LIFT ACTUATOR 
4 57119 1 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLCK 
5 5721 7 1 NUT, 3/8-24 HEX JAM SS 
6 66275 2 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4 X 1.63 
7 67410 1 ROD, 534 AUTO LIFT PUSH 
8 70020 1 SCR, 1/4-20 X 112 HHCS SS 
9 70257 1 SCR. 38-1 6 X 1 .OO HHCS 
10 73953 1 SPACER, 1.0 OD X S O  L 
11 80604 2 COTTER, 1/4RlNG 
12 80606 1 COTTER,38RlNG 
13 80610 1 CLEVIS, 3/8 IN YOKE END 3/8-24 
14 80613 1 WASHER, 506 X .94 NYL 
15 80806 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.13 
16 82693 1 ACTUATOR ASM, 24VDC 31N STROKE 
17 87025 1 WASHER, 114 EXT STAR SS 
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